Srrice 71858

L CONSOLIDATED SEWING MACHINE CORP.

PARTS MANUAL FOR
Models

693EX & 694EX

o

Safety Stitch & Overedging Machines

Specifications subject 1o change without notice. ®2004 Consew -304- Printed in USA






Fl o+

r

’

SEQOE D QW

P

+

#

L

*

OPWOZET N

&

Since 1898

L cONSOLIDATED SEWING MACHINE CORP.

PARTS MANUAL FOR
Models

693EX & 694EX

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE
MACHINE BED FRAME «--scceeemeememeemammmeaacaee — 23

MACHINE BED FRAME --cccrrmmmmmeecenemcmecmmmceaeammeeans 4-5

MACHINE BED FRAME ---cvnvrmmememecammeeecmmeeammoneenee 6-7

MISCELLANEOQUS THREAD EYELETS ---ensrecceeecccmeen 8-9

CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM «--emmeeammemeacmmea 10-11
THREAD TENSION MECHANISM ---v-nnvesrmeeeemmeeecnee 12-13
NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM ---ceeesmmmmmremmcensmmmnneces 14-15
UPPER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM «csceeeeomsmmeamaen 16-17
LOWER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM---rrnnmmserrmemeerme 18-19
FEED MECHANISM «s-svnmessmmmmerememmsmneeemnee e 20-21
FEED MECHANISM---seescmmeesnmmmeccennn- S——— 22-23
KNIFE DRIVE MECHANISM-------nssmmmsessmoesrnmnneaannes 24-25
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM --vrnenmeeeeremsmsnmmneneemnnees 26-27
LUBRICATION MECHANISM---nnnmmmmssmmmmmememeeeemnmeeaans 28-29
LUBRICATION MECHANISM-=-nncmveeremmernumscnemmcnacnnes 30-31
PARTS FOR SEMI-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION-+------- 32-33

ACCESSORIES --------mmmmommmmmm oo oo oo 34-35



A. MACHINE BED FRAME Consew BO3EX/6O4EX

A1019-0A ES1018-0A

XB400040

ZMC04010
¢ ES2401-0A

b XXXXXX

XB400038  ES2420-0A

ZMQ04014
g— ES1225-0A

A1019-0A

ZMQO4014

ES1226-0A
ES0116-04A :

=~ IMJOBOS

~
ES2317-0A ESO11i-04
| \ 8

WAO40014 NN
7MQO4012 ™~ ] )

ES2319-0A
XA3000t5
ZMHO4001

YAO70100

ES0318-0A ' |
MB0350 7 ZMC04007 ES2406~0A

F50320-0A



A. MACHINE BED FRAME

Consew 693EX/694EX

PartNo

Name of Part

A1019-0A
ES1015-0A
ES1018-0A
ES0108-0A
ES0109-0A
ESO111-0A
ESO113-0A
ESO116-0A
ESC117-CA
ES0318-0A
ES0320-0A
ES1016-01B
ES1115-0A
ES1223-0A
ES1225-0A
ES1226-0A
ES1903-0A
ES2220-0C
ES2317-0A
ES2319-0A
ES2341-0A
ES2401-0A
ES2402-0A

ES2406-0A

ES2409-0A
ES2410-0A
ES2416-0A
ES2420-0A
ES2426-0A°
ES6005-0A
OBMO0040

T ———
NAME PLATE -----ve-re-
SERIAL NUMBER
PIPE «cceeememmmnnnn--
PIN oceemcmmees
BRACKET ASSEMBLY
BED PIN weceeceeecens
OIL MARK -----mmneeees
MARK --cceemrmmmmanans

PLATE wrccemmmsuencan-
NAME PLATE -----v-v-m-
PLUG FILTER-------------
BRACKET (FRONT)
CUSHION RUBBER
BRACKET (REAR) -------

PLUG ----smmemmmemmeae
OIL LEVER GAUGE
SILICONE OIL
COVER ---ecermcmmnonns
THREAD GUIDE --se-----
SILICONE OIL
COVER =---smemmmman-
NEEDLE THREAD
PIN -eceeccmemnnennnn-
PLATE -eeesccemsamnnn-
NEEDLE GUARD
PLUG ---evneemmmemnens

PartNo  Name of Part Q'TY
XAIW0I5 OTL WICK —-----roroi 1
XAI0I20  OIL WICK --nommmmmmmmmne .
XB400038 FELT ------ e eemea———n 1
XBAOOMO FELT conoeommmomomoanns 1
XPAO003? TUBE ceccevsemmneomnaoa |
YAOTOI00 PIN ceccesmmemnmamnmnnnn |
YDOS0010. PIN <commemmmomomnno- 1
YDOSO0I  PIN -onooooocommemmennns 1
YDOSG018  PIN «oencoemomommeenns |
JMB03507 SCREW (M3.5-0.6%4.5) - 1
ZMC04007 SCREW (Mé-0.7x7.3) ---e- 2
ZMC04010  SCREW (M4-0.7x7.5) ----- 2
ZMHO400] SCREW (M4-0.7x4) --nnnv- !
ZMI06015S  SCREW (M6-1.0x25) ------ 2
ZMQ04011- SCREW (M4-0.7x6) ------ 1
7MO04012  SCREW (M4-0.7x12) —----- 3
ZMOD4014 SCREW (M4-0.7x10) =----- 5
WAOM0014 WASHER --vnnnmnmmnnons !



B. MACHINE BED FRAME Consew BI3EX/6I4EX

/
ZMBOB0O15

"
»

@
a & @\ *\
ES1225
-
ES0203-0A

ESO213-0A

_ ZMHO3001—2
S0229-0A ZMH03007— |

¥ £50220-0A



A. MACHINE BED FRAME Consew 693EX/694EX

Part No Name of Part Q,TY
EP1361-0A QIL SIGHT WINDOW- ...~ 1
ES0201-0A TOP COVER-ccmmeaioi
ES0203-0A GASKETeemmme e cceae e ]
ES0206-0A PLUG - c-cce i e e e e e 1
ES0207-0A SIDE COVER--<-cccocveaa-. « ]
ES0210-0A BELT COVER-«eeonniiot, 1
ES0213-0A FAN COVER----ccmemcao. 1
ES0215-0A FRONT COVER (RIGHT) ----- 1
ES0216-0A HINGE----ccma e 1
ES0220-0A SPRING-----cmeeae oo, 1
ES(221-0A LA'TCH-H_ .................... 1
ES0225-0A LATCH: e 1
ES0227-0A ELAT SPRING-----: ....... -]
ES0229-0A FRONT COVER (LEFT)------ 1
ES0328-0A - EYE GUARD----cmemeaao. 1
ES0331-0A BRACKET---sre-nm-- mmmmmaan 1
ES1225-0A CUSHION RUBBER--eceueo-.. 4
WAQ30001 WASHER-+---cmaemme o 2
WG'OOOOOé WAAS:HER"""—";T‘-”----' ----------- 1
YAQ41200 PIN-ccemr e e e ce e ieaca s 1
ZMB03020 SCREW (M3-0.5x5)--------- ]
ZMB03025 SCREW (M3-0.5%x6)--------- 2
ZMB0&015 SCREW (M6-1.0x14)-------- 3
ZMC04010 SCREW (M4-0.7x7.5)--===-- 2
ZMC04011 SCREW (M4-0.7x10)-------- 4
ZMG04033 SCREW (M4-0.7x3.8)------- l
ZMHO3001 SCREW (M3-0.5x4)--------- 1
ZMH03007 - SCREW (M3-0.5x12)-~------ 1
ZMHQA001 SCREW (M4-0.7x4)-----=--- 2
ZMQO04006 SCREW (M4-0.7x8)--------- 2
ZMQ04011 SCREW (M4-0.7x6)--------- 2
ZMQ04012 SCREW (M4-0.7x12)-------- 3
ZMQ04013 SCREW (M4-0.7X5)--cnnnmnv 2
ZMQ04010 SCREW (M4-0.7x16)------- - 4



C. MACHINE BED FRAME Consew G693EX/694EX

ZMDO4007

ES0334-04

693EX

693EX

ES0301-0A

ESO302-0A

B—-7MQ04011

£50326-1A
S0316-0A
WB041002
ZMB04031
623EX 693EX
£S0309-0A ESD310—0DA




A. MACHINE BED FRAME .. Consew 693EX/694EX

Part No =~ Name of Part Q'TY Notes
ES0301-0A CLOTH PLATE (WIDE) -----cen--- I 693EX
ES0302-0A CLOTH PLATE (NARROW) -------- 1 694EX
ES0302-2A PLATE -cmemmmmmcmceeei e - 1
ES0303-0A BUSHING -----mmmmmmcmmcmeeeeens 1
ES0309-0A SIDE COVER ------rmrommvmaenns 1 693EX
ES0310-0A SIDE COVER ~---csemmecacaeaana 1 694EX
ES0316-0A LATCH ---cemmcmiieireieeiieeees 1
ES0322-0A°  LEVER -eercmmmmimieaees 1
ES0324-0A SPRING --e-cmmmmmmmie i aes 1
ES0325-0A BRACKET ---cmccememcmcacaaen, |
ES0326-0A FABRIC GUARD -vocmmouacamonnan. 1
ES0326-1A SWAB -ccemccmccaaiiiceacceanas 1
 ES0334:0o = BED COVER PLATE ASSEMBLY --- 1
ES0336-0A GASKET -----ecmcmmmcmmaaenes 1
ES0339-0A COVER PLATE ---cecmccmcnonnnens 1
ES1000-0A MACHINE BED COMPLETE ---e---- I
ES1225-0A CUSHION RUBBER --c-rrecmoonnns 2
WAQ40016 WASHER ------ et 2
WA049005 WASHER -----emmieiimeieeeo 1
WR041002 SPRING WASHER ----veenue SO 1
WG000006 WASHER --emcmcemceaccaaaenan. ]
ZMB04016 SCREW (M4-0.7x10) --------vnu-- 4
ZMB04031 SCREW (M4-0.7x20) «--vvcvenmnn-- 1
ZMD04007 SCREW (M4-0.7X8) ----evecennnns 4
7MG04032 SCREW (M4-0.7x5) ---nermnnnenn- 1
ZMH04003 SCREW (M4-0.7x5) -----acmveenn- 1

ZMO04011 SCREW (M4-0.7X6) ------mcnuvmne- 5



D. MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS Consew 693EX/694EX

| N ES0704-0A

ZMBO4050

G93EX 694EX

ZMH04001 m ﬁ

~ E_SO'!m—OA ESO701~-0A | ESO702~-0A
 ZMB04050 ES0706~0A | ESO707-0A

g)  ES0706~0A

£ES0231-~0B
IMQO4014
ES0805-0A

£S0807-0A
ZMB03001 ZMQ04012
ZMBG4011

ES0B01-0A "\,
' [ ZMBO3001



D. MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS

Part No Name of Part Q'TY Notes

ES0231-GB COVER ---emmcaaat
ES0232-0A  GASKET-------eecmoacnan-.

ESO701.0A  THREAD EYELET ------- 693EX
ESO7020A ~ THREAD EYELET ------. 694EX
ESO704-0A ~ BRACKET cov-vme-eenn--

ES0706-0A ~ THREAD EYELET ------. 693EX
ES0707-0A ~ THREAD EYELET ------. 694EX

ES0801-0A BRACKET -vcevmmeeenmn-
ES0802-0A THREAD GUIDE --------
ES0803-0A THREAD GUIDE --------
ES0805-0A THREAD GUIDE --------
ES0807-0A THREAD GUIDE --------
ES0809-0A THREAD GUIDE --------
WA030001 WASHER cevececnn-n
ZMB03001 SCREW (M3-0.5x4) ----
ZMB04011 SCREW (M4-0.7x8) ----
7MB04050 ~ SCREW (M4-0.7x8) ----
ZMHO0400] SCREW (M4-0.7x4) ----
ZMQ04012 SCREW (M4-0.7x12) ---
ZMQ04014 SCREW (M4-0.7x10) ---

| Y T T N, R B, T N T e i = I S R S e e



E. CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM

£S0401-0A

ZMHO3501 \\
’@ )y |
ESD407—0A /3‘\ H03501
7MJ0BO10
ZMBOGO014 Q 0405~ OA - waosoooz

ES
OPPO3150 ES0433-0A / \ ) 24803011 @
£S0412-0A /

ZMBO3011
OPP04000 s\ Q

ES0409—0A ;;

zmoomos : ‘ B -
ZMHO5004
o ZMHO5009 _ ~
‘ BBE202VNN / OPPO1700

-~ ES0419--0A

& -
] / £50418~CA

-~

ZMHO06003

| Consew 693EX/694EX

10 L~



E. CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANSIM

Part No

Name of Part

BB6202VN
BB6203
BB6203V
ES0401-0A
ES0405-0A
ES0407-0A
ES0409-0A
ES0412-0A
ES0415-0A
ES0416-0A
ES0418-0A
ES0419-0A
ES0422-0A
ES0424-0A
ES0425-0A
ES0433-0A
ES2314-0A
OPP01700
OPP03150
OPPO4000
WB060002
ZMB03011
ZMBO6014
ZMHO03501
ZMHO05001
ZMHO5004
ZMHO5009
ZMHO06003
ZMI06010
ZMO04006
ZMQU4014

BALL BEARING
BALL BEARING
BALL BEARING
CRANKSHAFT
BALANCE WEIGHT
PIN --veemnnnnns

COVER

----------------

BALL BEARING COMPLETE -----

RING ---------
RING ---------

WASHER

OIL SEAL

_________________

BALL BEARING RETAINER -----

FAN COMPLETE
MACHINE PULLEY
RING ---------
WORM ---------

O RING
SPRING WASHER
SCREW (M3-0.5x8)
SCREW (M6-1.0x6)
SCREW (M3.5-0.6x3)
SCREW (M5-0.8x5)
SCREW (M5-0.8x10)
SCREW (M5-0.8x5)
SCREW (M5-1.0x8)
SCREW (M6-1.0x35)
SCREW (M4-0.7x8)
SCREW (M4-0.7x10)

11



F.

ES0501-0A

THREAD TENSION MECHANISM

Consew 693EX/694EX

ES0508-0A

XB123001 XB123001
£S0507-04A ES0504—-0A £5G507-0A ESOS04-0A
EP1025-0A EH1042-08 EP1025-0A EH1042--08
EH1021-0A £S0510-04A
ES0502-0A £S0502—0A
Modei 693EX Model 694EX

ESO513-0A ES0514-C0A ESC501-0A

ES0313-0A ES0514-0A ES0501-0A




F. THREAD TENSION MECHANISM

Part No Name of Part Q'TY
EH1021-0A SPRING (HEAVY) -----emcmmmenna. 2
EP1025-0A TENSION DISC ---cevmmmaicnans 8
ES0501-0A THREAD TENSION COMPLETE ---- 2
ES0502-0A POST NUT ---c-cccmemmccniaann 4
ES0503-0A SPRING BUSHING --------ncee---. 4
ES0504-0A CUP ~-vrm-vwcecimceccinecceen 4
ES0507-0A ~ SCREW STUD -vevsvourcacavananes 4
ES0509-0A THREAD TENSION COMPLETE ---- 2
ES0510-0A SPRING (MEDIUM) ----vevcenanan-. 2
ES0513-0A THREAD EYELET ------cceecmennn 1
ES0514-0A TENSION GUIDE ----------venn--. 4
XB123001

FELT ~vevromeemrmommmemnonmaas 4

Notes: Model 693EX, Model 694EX - - ES(0501-0A

13



14

G. NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM

ES0925--0B
IMHOS00

ZMD0B00Y

ESC912-0C

EP1283-0A

ES0928-08
ZMB03020

g <

%\ ES0907-0A
SN | Eso915-0C

<4

S
—

ES0918--0C

N

O

OPPO1201 =

£S0919~0C

XB308007
ES0923-0A

XXXXXX

DC2749

an O
o

Consew 693EX/694EX

ZMJ06012  ESOS08-0A
o
b/
% *
S <‘®
£50905-0C —gB~\ Q) Wb Ea00080
’ D% MHo4001
(- w
VO L |
_ 7MHO4003
ES0903-0A r
FS0901-1A
£S0901-0A
ZMB04053
ZMHO4009
Model 893EX Model 693EX
ZMB03030 % %
L £S0710-0A
v —ESO711-0A ES1076-100A | ES1076-220A
5 ES0713-0A
ZMG02003 Model 693EX | Model 694EX
] ZSBO6007
B XXXXXX
. ZMHO3002 ? $
ESi12-0A | ES1117-0A




G. NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM

Part No Name of Part Q'TY NOTES
DC2HY NEEDLE -o-vemammmeao i - 2
EP1283-0A RUBBER SEAT -vv---rremeannnan- ]
ES0710-0A BRACKET -cemmemim e, ]
ESQ711-0A THREAD RETAINER -=vvceeeemma-- ]
ES0713-0A SPRING -ccemcmcmmmmreanecacanns 1
ES0901-0A CONNECTION -cccimmicemeaann. -1
ESOS01-1A CONNECTION ----e---- e <1
ES0903-0A PIN e 1
ES0905-0C CRANK --roiciminmicmanans -1
ES(907-0A SHAFT ---evmmmmeee e 1
ES0908-0A COLLAR -ocevrommammccccaaeaes 1
ES0912-0C LEVER -emeeomcommaoaaio 1
ES0915-0C SHAFT wovmmmmmmee et 1
ES0918-0C NEEDLE BAR receveeemmnuaaons -1
ES0919-0C BUSHING ~-v-vrmrmmemmcceeeaaen ]
ES0923-0A RING --eemmemmmmiiiii i 1
ES0925-0B PLUG --vvmmeeacmaaaaaaaaaeeee, i
ES0926-0A BUSHING --vreveceimmaaaa o ]
ES0927-0A BUSHING --vrrmevan-- . ]
ES0928-0B PLATE -cccommaecacamaaaam e 1
ES1076-100A NEEDLE HOLDER ASSEMBLY ---- | 693EX
ES1076-220A NEEDLE HOLDER ASSEMBLY ---- 1 694EX
ES1112-0A THREAD GUIDE ---ecemcvneaae I BY3EX
ES1117-0A THREAD GUIDE --+-vvn--- e l 694EX
OPP01201 O RING -vremme i mieeieae i
RE000080 E RING crvcmmmac o imamemeeaaoe 1
WA120002 WASHER evvcmmemmmmemaaaamoo ]
XB308007 FELT wcvceeccanommcmcaaaamnns ]
ZMB03020 SCREW (M3-0.5%x5) -vevreccrenanas i
ZMB03030. SCREW (M3-0.5%x5.5) ~evemenena-- ]
ZMB04033 SCREW (M4-0.7%16) ---veemcnnnn 2
ZMDOG00S SCREW (M6-1.0x12) ---cmmennnnn t
ZMGO2003 SCREW (M2-0.4%3) --vevemmenan- 1
ZMH03002 SCREW (M3-0.5x3) =vvcemcomnn- - 2 B93EX
ZMH04001 SCREW (M4-0.7%x4) ---v-eeeu-nin -2
ZMH(4003 SCREW (M4-0.7X5) -c-cemenncn- -
ZMHO4009 SCREW (M4-0.7x5) ----------- -1
ZMHO5001 SCREW (M5-0.8X5) -evemmnnnna- -1
ZMI06012 SCREW (M6-0.75x12) --eemomemna- 1
ZSB06007 SCREW 1

(3/32-56x3) ---------innn

15



H. UPPER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM

ZMB04053

Consew 693EX/694EX

Material code

S

Standard lift {Extra—light—medium)

ES1501-0A—

High lift {(Medium—heavy}

Extra~High lift (Heovy—extra—heavy)

M
L
ES1501-1A H

Uttra—High lift (Extra—heavy)

ES1504—-0A
IMCO3009

ES1332-0A \ ™k
XB312004 |

ES1328-0A ‘?

ZMBO3504

ZMC02505

-~
ZJ06002
-~ /

ZMHO3006

ES1327-0A ,
ESt323-0A
XA300030

16

S1{Standard lift
H|High lift . Extra—high lift

S:ES1306~0A
H:ES1307-0A

ZMD0B009

OATC101804



H. UPPER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM

Part No Name of Part

ESOS13-0A --- TENSION GUIDE --c-i-e-oooo-iill
ESI306-0A - CARNK -evcmmmoaeomccaeiaaanes
ES1307-0A --- CARNK «-cceemmncaammaiaamaanans
ESI313:0A -+ -PLUG ~evvemmemmeecaaaaaaaanaans
ESI314-0A -~ -FILTER -v-cuvemmoamaaaamamaaao-n
ESI315:0A ~+-SPACER «cvreomoomocmmcaaaaaaos
ES1320-0A ---LEVER «cccommvommiaaaaanaeeooo.
ESI323-0A - == PIN coecooooom o iiiiiiaiaiaao o
ESi327-0A --- UPPER LOOPER HOLDER -cc--ce---
ES1328-0A --- GUIDE/UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ---
ES1332-0A --- BASE/UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ----

ES1336-0A ---COVER --ccmeimmiiie e i
ESI1341-0A ---PLATE --ccmmi e oC
ES1343-0A  ---BUSHING -ccmmmmi e eea e -
ESI1501-0A ---CONNECTION cemesecoomaaa oo
ES1501-1A  ~--CONNECTION --ccmemmie i
ES1504-0A ~GUIDE sccimmmm e e i iiiiean
ESIS0B-0A ---SHAFT --cemmmmo oo
ES1522-0A ---BUSHING -v-ercmmm i
OQATCI01904 ---0OIL SEAL --cemmmeama L.
WAI00016  ---WASHER -l
WB051001 ---SPRIN WASHER -eccemoee .o
WH205003 ---WASHER mecmemaii oL,
XA30030 ---0OIL WICK ---cmmmmmmmi a1
XB312004  ---FELT wccmoii oo eiiiicaas
XB400036  ---FELT ce-mmmiim e
ZMBO02505 ---SCREW (M2.5-0.45%6) -vevemccenn.
ZMBO3001 ---SCREW (M3-0.5%X4) cvereeiacavanaan
ZMB03504 ---SCREW (M3.5-0.6X6) -coecmemceun-
ZMB04053  ---SCREW (M4-0.7X16) -ceeeevmnanan.
ZMB04054  ---SCREW (M4-0.7x13) -veeemeaannan.
ZMC02505 ---SCREW (M2.5-0.45%4) --oommeea.-.
ZMCO3009 ---SCREW (M3-0.5%5) ---omemmmnnnn.
ZMD05010  ---SCREW (M5-0.8x10) wevecevmeaan-
ZMDO60CY ---SCREW (M6-1.0.7x12) -ccmmmmenan-.
ZMHO03006 -SCREW (M3-0.5%4) -cermenmemnnn.
ZMI06002  ---SCREW (M6-1.0%x15) -cccmmmeenaana-.
ZMJ06012  ---SCREW (M6-0.75%x12) woemvevanaan.



I. LOWER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM

ZMDO5010
WBO51001
WH205003 -

~

-

ES1508—0A

ES6004-0A
OATC101804

ZMDOS013

£S1516-08

18

ES‘ISM“OW
ZMC03009 -

Consew 693EX/694EX

ES1501-0A

ZMB04053

ES1501-14A

~

ZMBO4053

ZMD0O3001
WAO39001

ZMBO3IO3
KAXAXX

ZMB03508

ES0814—0A
ZMB03508



I. LOWER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM

Part No Name of Part

ES0814-0A ---TENSION GUIDE -----------
ESI501-0A --- CONNECTION --vocooenn--.
ES1501-1A --- CONNECTION «e-vommeenn-.
ESIS04-0A ---GUIDE =cessecommmmeannns.
ESI1506-0A ---CRANEK ---eceeoommmmmeann..
ESIS080A ---SHAFT -vvvemmmmmmaaooo oo,
ESIS16-0B ---SHAFT «vevoommmmmmnaaa ..
ESI1522-0A --- BUSHING ---veememeaaan..
ES1948-0A ---BUSHING vveveoomomennan..

ES6004-0A ---NEEDLE GUARD (REAR) ---
OATCI0190 --- OIL SEAL --e-eccocecunman-
WAQ39001 --- WASHER -vvcevommcmmaaaann-
WB051001 ---SPRING WASHER ----ece---.
WH205003 --- WASHER «-c-mceonmmcmannnn
ZMB03031 ---SCREW (M3-0.5x2.5) ------
ZMB03509 ---SCREW (M3.5-0.6x6) ------
ZMB04053 ---SCREW (M4-0.7%x16) ---n---
ZMC03009 ---SCREW (M3-0.5%5) -:-----

ZMDO3001 ---SCREW (M3-0.5x5) ----v---
ZMDO501I0 ---SCREW (M5-0.8x10) -------
ZMDOS013 ---SCREW (M5-0.8x13) -------
ZMJ06012  ---SCREW (M6-0.75x12) ------



J.

FEED MECHANISM

Consew B693EX/694EX

ES1808-0A ES1909-0A

ES1821-04 ZMBO3004
..Ib‘
P /f
L f\r
REOODOBO-Q:S N £50903—0A ES1810-0A
W ’ © ES1806-0CA
ZMHO3004

SN

ES1506-04A Q‘
\““’

3 MGO5017
N ZMJ05012—H
\¢- >,
> S Q)
ES1826-0A g Q\\ ¢ Y MHO5009
£S1830-0A ' ZMHO4005 A ‘g ZMHO3001
ZMG05016 i £51845-0A J06012 £ ES1805—-0A
QS \ %{g’f; ES1807-0A
ES1815-0A \ G Estgoi-0s
- \_)
Y BN222610
Y
. TES1812-04| P
ES1841-0A £51813—-0A
ZMG02004 ESI817-0A RE000030
OPPC0400 N
_ WAQ59006 -
ES1B40-0A ES1819-0A \
&
WC060004 | o A2
ZMKO%SE;18834—OA -0 ES1816—0A
ES1843-0A
ES1844—0A

20

%Aowms
ZMQO4011
ZMQ04012




J.  FEED MECHANISM

Name of Part )
BN222610 NEEDLE BEARING ------- 1
ES0903-0A PIN cemenincnaienaas 1
ES1801-0A CONNECTION --cccmmmuu- 1
ESI8050A  ECCENTRIC --e--eeoe--- 1
ES1806-0A GUIDE/FEED ECCENTRIC
ES1807-0A FLAT SPRING --c------- 1
ES1810-0A REGULATOR -coccmeoeeen 1
ESI812-0A ECCENTRIC ASSEMBLY 1
ESI813-0A  SPRING --vee-vvoomnens 5
ES1815-0A  RATCHET -------oeeeeee i
ESIBI6-0A PUSH BUTTON ---------- 1
ES1817-0A  GASKET --vo--rooonnen. ]
ES1819-0A SPRING --eccuvceconann ]
ES1821-0A LINK -ccvcmemcaccaanan 1
ES1824-0A LEVER ~-e-eeveeoeooo. 1
ES1826-0A LEVER cocecoccoaaaoaos 1
ES1828-0A SHAFT wccvcocmcacanan- 1
ES1830-0A  SPRING -------voeeneen ]
ES1831-0A REGULATOR PLATE -------- 1
ES1833-0A  SPACER ---vevmomeoon- 2
ES1834-0A  NUT ----eemmennooo. I
ES1837-0A  STOPPER ------ercnne- 2
ES1840-0A ADJUSTING BAR --ve-e-- 1
ESI841-08 SEAL veeemcceemceeos ]
ES1843-0A SPRING --cmememaaana. 1
ES1844-0A PIN ceceimimieaa 1
ES1845-0A BUSHING -cccmeuanacaan 1
ESI906-0A  CRANK ----eeoieo .. ]
ES1908-0A  CRANK PIN --veoomeeenn ]
ES1909-0A CRANK PIN cecceaoao 1
QPP00400 O RING -ecormcecaaceas 1

Part No  Name of Part Q'TY
OPPO06O0 O RING -------cmm-eooonn 1
REO00030 E RING ---oocioiciieains |
REQ00060 E RING --eomevamiaaaoen 1
WA040013  WASHER -----eeieann )
WA059006  WASHER ----veveeveanians 1
WC060004  SPRING WASHER ---------- 1
ZMB03004  SCREW (M3-0.5x5.7) ----- 2
7MGO2004  SCREW (M2-0.4x3) -e-eeo- 1
. ZMGOs016 SCREW (M5-0.8x8.4) ----- 1
ZMG05017 - SCREW (M5-0.8x5.5) ----- 1
ZMHO300]  SCREW (M3-0.5x4) ------- 2
ZMH04005 ~ SCREW (M4-0.7x6) ------- 1
ZMHE05009  SCREW (MS5-0.8x5) ~-vev-- 2
ZMI06012 SCREW (M6-0.75x12) ----- 2
ZMK06018 ~ SCREW (M6-1.0x17.7) ---- 1
ZMQ04011  SCREW (M4-0.7x6) 1------ 2
7ZMQ04012  SCREW (M4-0.7x12) ------ 2

21



K. FEED MECHANISM | Consew GI3EX/GOAEX

ES1903~-0A

ES1901-0A

A ES1914-0A  ZMLOS002

ES1923-0A

ES1912-04

ZMB03004

’ R ~
T8> ES1911-04 -
s\ 7MB03502 - XXXXXX
‘ | g KXRXKX
; XXXXXX -
e IMBO3502

< ES1939-0A
ES1941-0A | ZMJ04019

ZMJ04019 i 2 2Mi04007

ES1944-0A



K. FEED MECHANISM

Part No Name of Part

ES1522-0A BUSHING -ceccaiia e ae o ae
ES1901-0A SHAFT --ecemcm oo
ES1903-0A PLUG “cciiii i amaai e e o e o
ES1911-0A BLOCK ccmcmemmme e ceeeeeeemaas
ESi912-0A CRANK -rrmmmmmie i e e e caaa
ES1914-0A PIN cccimmi i e e e e e e
ES1917-0A |2 5
£S1910-0A GASKET --cvmeim e e e e e aa
ES1922-0A BLOCK ccecemammmcaaccmaaaaes
ES1923-0A COLLAR ~ccmemmceceaamaaaco o
ES1925-0A LINK comeeai e c e e e
ES1926-0A BUSHING -c-ccimmce e c e e
ES1929-0A MAIN FEED BAR -ccccccccccaas
ES1935-0A DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR -----
ES1938-0A BLOCK cococi i e ccaa
ES1939-0A GUIDE/FEED BAR -cccccccecrunn
ES1941-0A GUIDE(LEFE)/FEED BAR -------
ES1943-0A GUIDE/FEED BAR OIL SEAL ---
ES1944-0A OIL SEAL -ccmmmcaacc e e
ES1948-0A BUSHING --cceimiiaiee e caae
OPP01201 O RING -comemmcemicaeaaee e
RBi(150 C RING crmmmm oo
REX0O70 E RING -crmmmmme e
WAQS0008 WASHER --ccmemeiiiaiimemec e
WAI100019 WASHER cocmmmmm e e ee -
WHI105006 WASHER - -
ZMBO3004 SCREW (M3-0.5x5.7) ---ncvcen-
ZMB03502  SCREW (M3.5-0.6x8) -==--nne-
ZMB04023 SCREW (M4-0.7x6) -evueceeecam-
ZMD05012  SCREW (M5-0.8x13) -cnenurnnn-
ZMH04001 SCREW (M4-0.7x4) --vceeuuna--
ZMI04007 SCREW (M4-0.7X5) ~neeveceen--
ZMI04019 SCREW (M4-0.7x8) «vvvceeaean-
ZMI06012 SCREW (M6-0.75x12) ----------
ZMLO5002 NUT (M5) c-ceemmemeei e a e



L. KNIFE DRIVE MECHANISM Consew 693EX/B94EX

ZMHD4003

IMJGED12
ESO903~0A

ES2001~1A

ES2001-CA

ESC714-0A | ES0715--0A

ZMB0O3021

IMB03502
ES2017-0A

ES2033-0A
ZMB0O4011

E52034—0A ES2031~0A
ZMQO4006 2004006

24



L. KNIFE DRIVE MECHANISM

Part No Name of Part

Q'TY Notes
ESO714-0A THREAD TAKEUP -ceecmmme i 1 693EX
ES0715-0A THREAD TAKEUP -cemeciiiee i 694EX
ES0903-0A PIN ocee oo
ES1948-0A BUSHING ---vcmimemm i
ES2001-0A CONNECTION wommenmemm e
ES2001-1A CONNECTION --cemcmmeee i1
ES2003-0A CRANK -vmvmcmmree e
ES2008-0A COLLAR ~---emmmmeai e
ES2010-0A UPPER KNIFE LEVER --ccemmmmisiiaaaos
ES2012-0A  SCREW --o-oo--ooocoooriooiori e
ES2013-0A  PIN -wo--o---ooooioooiiiei
ES2014-0A "UPPER KNIFE CLAMP ---v-ommmmmiimiaiaaa
ES2017-0A UPPER KNIFE ~coecmmie el
ES2028-0A -LOWER KNIFE HOLDER ----ceemimmie.
ES2031-0A -GUIDE/LOWER KNIFE HOLDER ----o-ovomonmmcones
ES2033-0A SPRING v
ES2034-0A PLATE -ecveoooc -
ES2036-0A LOWER KNIFEITHICK ---------------------------
ES2037-0A LOWER KNIFE CLAMP ----ommemmmimaccaaos
ES2039-0A BUSHING ---reeecmmmmiee e
7MB03021 SCREW (M3-0.5%6.5) =---cemmvmmmmmeaen
7MB03502 - SCREW (M3.5-0.6Xx8) ~--vrommmmmmmaeicaos
7MBO04011 SCREW (M4-0.7x8) --c-vcemmmmcmmaicaaoa.
- ZMB04016 SCREW (M4-0.7x10) -v--vcmmomrmaa e
7MB04053 SCREW (M4-0.7x16) ---ecvmmmcriimaieaos
7MD05010 SCREW (M5-0.8x10) ----ecmmmnmmomiananiaann.
7MH04003 SCREW (M4-0.7x5) -----mmmmcmmmmmcaceececeae
7MH06007 SCREW (M6-1.0X5) ~vecmmmmmmmmmicmaeo s
7ZMI06012 SCREW (M6-0.75x12) --c-rmcmmmcmmcaiaacaano
ZMLO4006 NUT (M4) --vmmmmmeaee it
7MO04006 SCREW (M4-0.7x8) --menememieiaiaacaes
ZMO04010 SCREW (M4-0.7x16) --cmmememmmiimiiaano



26

M. PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

ESZ117-04

ESZ116-0A

ET1219-0A

ZMB03020

£S2108—-0A ~

ZMHO4001
() Esanz-oa
] A s>
oo
N
ES2115-0A
ES2121-04
Sy oy 4
MBOI50? — g G §— Z5B08010
¥\ —— ES2127-0A
ES2123-0A -*\'\'
ES2124-0A—f” @ oy
¥ % | 25806004 22— xxxXXX
ZMBO3005 ZMBO3020 ¢ |
ES3711-0A 75806017
ES2803-04
XXXKXX

ZMB05007

Consew B693EX/694EX
ZMQO4014

ZMLO5002

ZMJ0B013  ES2110-0A
N Y

ES2132-0A

/\® ES2109-0A

£52112-CA

£S2130-0A

ES2133-0A

ESZ2135-0A

ZMGD4034 £52129-0A



M. PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

Part No Name of Part Q'TY Part No Name of Part Q'TY
ES2101-04  LEVER ----oovoecenoes 1 TMGO4034  SCREW (M4-07%x3) o 1
ES2103-0A  SPRING -cv-ocoeoooon-oo l ZMG10001 SCREW (M10-1.5x9) ------ 1
ES2104.0A  STOPPER ---o--ovoo--o 1 ZMHO04001 SCREW (M4-0.7x4) ~-eee-- 1
ES2108-0A  LINK ---n-vomeoo-oooe 1 ZMHO06003 SCREW (M6-1.0X8) -eeuv-- 1
ES2109-0A LEVER -----oevcvv-oeeoo 1 ZMI06013 SCREW (M6-0.75x14) <---- 1
ES2110-0A COLLAR -evveccevvove-- 1 IMLO5002  NUT (MS) =amessmeeooooe- 1
ES21120A  SPRING ---v-vennccnnn 1 7ZMO04014  SCREW (M4-0.7x10) ------ 9
ES2113-0A  BUSHING ----ooeoooo- I 79306004 SCREW (3/32-56x2.2) v 1
ES2LIS-0A  SHAFT -------eee-ooe- -1 7SROGO1T  SCREW (3/32-56x4) -nnn- 1
ES2116-0A  PRESSER ARM ---------- 1 ZSR08010 SCREW (1/8-44x6) ------ 1
ES2117-0A PIN  mmemmmieeeeeein 1

ES2121-0A  HOLDER ----ev-omoenes "

ES2123-0A  FINGER GUARD ---es---- |

ES2124-0A STOOPER ---e--enreooa- |

ES2127-0A FLAT SPRING -«--vev--- ]

ES2129-0A PRESSER BAR ---cemv-e- 1

ES21300A  SPRING -vecaemcemaanlT 1

ES2131-0A  ADJUSTING SCREW ------ 1

ES2132-0A NUT wrvmmememmmmmeen i

ES2133:0A LEVER --reeoeeocenenn 1

ES2135-04  SPRING --v--eemceonans 1

ES2136-084  STOPPER ---vceemeena-- 1

ES2803-0A  FABRIC GUARD ------ee- 1

ES3711-0A  UNCURLER ----e-evmmen- i

ET1219-04 CHAIN CUTTER --------- 1

ZMB03005  SCREW (M3-0.5x4) ----- ]

ZMB03020 SCREW (M3-0.5x5) ----- 2

ZMB03502 SCREW (M3.5-0.6x8) --- 1-

ZMB04050 SCREW (M4-0.7x8) ----- ‘

ZMBOS007 SCREW (M5-0.8x25) ---- 1

27



28

N. LUBRICATION MECHANISM

£S2202-0A
ZMHO5001

ES2204-0A

ES2205-0A

ER4475-0A

ES2207-0A

ZMBO03509

£52208~2A —@

ES2208~1A £y

ZMLO3002

£52209--0A
ZMB030626

Consew 693EX/694EX

ZMQ04011

ES2215—~0A
ZMQ04010

ZM0Q04010

WAC49008

ES2217-0A
ES2235-0A >

EH4459—-0A
~

£52219-0A
OBMOD040 £52226-0A

£52220-0C
XP500200

£S2242-0A

£52212-0A

ES2220-0C
ES2226--0A

£52219-0A

ES82226-0A
ES2219-0A



N.

---------

---------

R

--------

--------

----------

--------

LUBRICATION MECHANISM
Part No Name of Part
EH4469-0A OIL FILTER -------
ER4475-0A ROTOR (OUTSIDE)
ES2202-0A WORM WHEEL -----
ES2204-0A PUMP BODY -------
ES22035-0A ROTOR (INSIDE) SHAFT ---.
ES2207-0A CASING PLATE ----
ES2208-1A FILTER «cecccamuas.
ES2208-2A FILTER cccecaanaa..
ES2209-0A GUIDE -cecemeacaa-.
ES2212-0A TANK -cvcemeraaanas
ES2215-0A COVER -vcecmcasonn.
ES2217-0A O RING ---mmeuooo
ES2219-0A SCREW wcovremcanaa--
ES2220-0C CLAMP -cccmcieoua-.
ES2226-0A JOINT cmemeeaao-
ES22300A  JOINT -------.
ES2235-0A OIL DISTRIBUTOR
BS2242-0A PLATE -eceeemaaaaas
OBMO0040 PLUG --cmmmeaeo-.
OPP01000 O RING -ccccecaca-.
WAQ49006 WASHER ---cveoooo-
XP500050 TUBE --vcececaann--
XP500200 TUBE ----ccccmeaaa-
XP500260 TUBE -ccecccmacaaan
ZMB03026 SCREW (M3-0.5x8)
ZMB03509 SCREW (M3.5-0.6x6) -------
ZMH05001 SCREW (M5-0.8x5)
ZMJ04012 SCREW (M4-0.7x16)
ZML03002 NUT (M3) ccvvecmcaaaanaan.
ZMQ04010 SCREW (M4-0.7x16)
ZMQ04011 SCREW (M4-0.7x6)
ZMQO04012 SCREW (M4-0.7x12)

29



30

LUBRICATION MECHANISM

ES2325-04
ES2323-0A
ZMHC4001

XB400037

£S2313-0A
ES2308-04

ZMJ05002

Consew 693EX/694EX



O. LUBRICATION MECHANISM

Part No Name of Part QTY
EP4068-0A DRAIN HOLE SEAL ----"1
ES2308-0A OIL RESERVOIR ------- 1
ES2313-0A GASKET ccvcvcmmcaaaaan. 1
ES2323-0A PIPE --c-emimmiiaia oo 1
ES2325-0A PLUG -cemmcciieeeceao 2
ES2328-0A JOINT ccccmmecacccannn ]
OPPO060O0 O RING --emmmmmcaaa 1
WAQS0012 WASHER -cc-ececmccacia- 4
XA300100 OIL WICK --cccmmeemenn :
XB400037 CFELT ccicmececaacaaoas 1
ZMH04001 SCREW (M4-0.7x4) ---- 1
ZMJ05002 SCREW (M5-0.8x12) --- 4
ZMQ04006 SCREW (M4-0.7x8) ---- 1
ZSB24002 SCREW (3/8-24%x8) «---. 1

31



P. PARTS FOR SEMI—SUBMERGED INSTALLATION Consew 693EX/694EX

ES2603-0A

ES2604--0A

£S2601-0A

WF000080

WAQBOO14

WB08C002

ZMJ08008

ES2615-0A ES2607—0A ES2608-0A

32



P,

PARTS FOR SEMI - SUBMERGED INSTALLATION

Part No Name of Part QTY
ES2601-0A REST BOARD -----vunn. 1
ES2602-0A CUSHION RUBBER ----- 4
ES2603-0A NUT cemeiem e o 4
ES2604-0A SPACER --evcommmacnns 4
ES2607-0A WASTE CHUTE --------. 1
ES2608-0A WASTE CHUTE --------. 1
ES2610-0A BRACKET --vvoemcnmann. 1
ES2615-0A  SPACER «vcrecmcmnunnn. 4
WAQD49005 WASHER w-emmcmeiaan 2
WAQB0014 WASHER ---vvmeomaao 4
WB080002 SPRING WASHER ------ 4
WFG00080 WASHER --vvrvoomaan- 4
ZMJ08008 SCREW (MB-1.25x45) -- 4
ZMQ04014 SCREW (M4-0.7x10) --- 2
ZMT03002 SCREW (M3) --vooeenan 3

"33



Q. ACCESSORIES

34

ES7040-0A

Consew 693EX/694EX

ES7030-0A

ES7040-0DA




Q. ACCESSORIES

Part No Name of Part Q'TY  Notes
ES7030-0A THREAD STAND,COMPLETE SET ----— 1 1-3
ES7040-0A THREAD STAND,COMPLETE SET ------- 1 2-4

35



36

R._ NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST

PARTS NO| PAGE |PARTS NO| PAGE |PARTS NO| PAGE |PARTS NO.| PAGE [PARTS NOJ| PAGE
A1019-0A 2 ES0216-04A 4 £S0407-04A 10 ESO713-0A 14 FS1076-100A 14
BB6202VNN 10 £S0220-0A 4 ES0409-0A 10 ESO714-0A 24 ES1076-220A 14
BB6203 10 ES0221-0A 4 £S0412-0A 10 ESO715-0A 24 [ES1112-0A 14
BB6203V 10 |ES0225-0A 4 £ES0415-0A 10 ES0801 -0A 8 [ES1117-0A 14
BN222610 20 [ES0227-0A 4 £S0416-0A 10 |ES0802-0A 8 £51223-0A 2
DC27#9 14 |ES0229-0A 4 ES0418-0A 10 ES0803-0A 8 £S1225-0A 2,4,6
EH1021-04A 12 [ES0231-0A 8 £S0419-0A 10 ES0805-0A 8 £S51226-0A 2
EH4469-04 28 [ES0301-0A 6 ES0422-0A 10 ES0807-0A 8 £S1306-0A 16
ES1015-0A - 2 £S0302-0A 6 £S0424-0A 10 ES0809-0A 8 £51307-04 16
ES1018-0A 2 £S0302-24 6 £SC425-0A i0 ES0813-0A 16 [ESI313-0A i6
EP1025-0A 12 JES0303-0A 6  |ES0433-04 10 ES0814-0A 18  [ES1314-0A 16
EP1283-0A 14 ES0309-0A 6 £S0435-0A 10 [ES0901-04 14 [ES1315-0A 16
EP1361-0A 4 £S0310-0A 6 £S0501 -0A 12 0901-1A 14 [ESI320-0A 16
EP4068 - 0A 30 [ESO316-04 6 £S0502-0A 12 ES0903-0A |f 14,20,24 [ES1323-0A 16
ER4475-0A 28 [ES0318-0A 2 I‘ESOS(B—OA 12 ES0905-0C 14 [ES1327-0A 16
ES0108-04 2 ES0320-0A 2 S0504-0A 12 ES0S07-04A 14 [ES1328-0A 16
ES0109-04A 2 £S0322-0A 6 1£50507-0A 12 [ESQ908-04A 14 [ES1332-0A 16
ESOI11-0A 2 £.50324-0A 6 £50509-0A 12 £S0912-0C 14 ES1336-0A 16
ES0113-0A 2 £S0325-0A 6 £S0510-0A 12 ES0915-0C 14 ES1341-0A 16
ES0116-0A 2 £S50326-04 6 £S0513-0A 12. [ES0918-0C 14 §S1343-0A 16
ES0117-0A 2 [£50326- 1A 6 [£S0514-0A 12 £S0919-0C 14 [ES1501-0A 16,18
ES0201-04 4 [£.50328-0A 4 £S0701-0A 8 [ES0923-04 14 ESI501-1A 16,18
ES0203-0A 4 [£S0331-04A 4 E£S0702-0A 3 [£S0925-0B 14 [ESI504-0A 16,18
E£S0206-0A 4 £.50334-0A 6 £S0704-0A 8  [ES0926-0A 14  ES1506-0A 18
{ES0207-0A 4 £S0336-0A 6 ES0706-0A 8 £S0927-0A 14 [ES1508-0A 16,18
ES0210-0A 4 £S0339-0A 6 ESQ707-0A 8 0928-0B 14 ESIS16-0B 18
ES0213-04 4 50401 -0A 10 [ESO710-0A 14 EIOOO-OA 6 £S51522-0A |} 16,18,22
ES0215-04 4 FS0405-04 10 [ESO711-0A 14 1016-01B 2 £S1801-0A 20




R. NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST

EPARTS NO.[ PAGE |[PARTS NO. PAGE HPA_RTS NO.| PAGE [PARTS NO. - PAGE [PARTS NO.| PAGE
ES1805-0A 20 [ES1909-0A 20 [ES2031-0A 24 ES2202-0A 28 |ES2409-0A 2
ES1806-0A 20 [ESI911-0A 22 ES2033-0A 24 £S2204-0A 28 [ES2410-0A 2
ES1807-0A 20 [ES1912-0A 22 [ES2034-0A 24 ES2205-0A 28 £S2416-0A 2
ES1810-04 20 [ES1914-0A .22 |ES2036-0A 24 ES2207-0A 28 [ES2420-0A 2
ES1812-04 20 [ESIS17-0A 22 ES2037-0A 24 ES2208-1A 28 |ES2426-0A 2
ES1813-0A 20 [ES1919-0A 22 ES2035-04A 24 ES2208-24 28  IES2601-0A 32
ES1815-04 20 [ES1922-0A 22 |ES2101-0A 26 £S2209-04 28  [ES2602-0A 32
ES1816-04 20 [ES1923-04 22 [ES2103-08 26 |ES2212-0A 28 {ES2603-0A 32
ES1817-0A 20 [ESI925-0A 22 [ES2104-0A 26 ES2215-0A 28 [ES2604-0A 32
IES1819-0A 20 [ES1926-0A 22 [ES2108-0A 26 ES2217-0A 28 |ES2607-0A 32
ES1821-0A 20 [ES1929-0A 22 {ES2109-0A 26 £S2219-0A 28 |ES2608-0A 32
ES1824-0A 20 [ES1935-0A 22 [ES2110-0A 26 ES2220-0C 2,28 [ES2610-0A 32
ES1826-0A 20 [ES1938-0A 22 {ES2112-0A 26 ES2226-0A 28 [ES2615-0A 32
ES1828-0A 20 [ES1939-0A 22 [ES2113-0A 26  [ES2230-0A 28  [ES2803-0A 26
£S1830-0A 20 [ES1941-0A . 22 [ESZ2115-0A 26 ES2235-0A 28 |ES3711-0A 26
ES1831-0A 20 [ES1943-0A 22 [ES2116-0A 26 ES2242-0A 28 {ES6004-0A 18
ES1833-04A 20 [ES1944-0A 22 {ES2117-0A 26 ES2308-0A 30 [ES6005-0A 2
ES1834-0A 20 [ES1948-0A {| 18,22,24 [ES2121-0A 26 ES2313-04 30  [ES7030-04 34
ES1837-0A 20 [ES2001-0A 24 |ES2123-0A 26 ES2314-0A 10 [ES7040-0A 34
ES1840-04 20 [ES2001-1A 24 [ES2124-0A 26 [ES2317-0A 2 ET1219-0A 26
ES1841-04 20 [ES2003-0A 24 |ES2127-0A 26 £S2319-04 2 0ATC101904 16,18
ES1843-0A 20 [ES2008-0A 24 [ES2129-0A 26 £S2323-04 30 |0OBMOOO40 2,28
ES1844-04 20 [ES2010-0A - 24 [ES2130-0A 26 ES2325-0A 306 [0PPO0400 20
ES1845-04 20 [ES2012-0A 24 |ES2131-0A 26 £52328-0A 30 |0PP0060CO 20,30
[ES1901-0A 22 [ES2013-0A 24 [ES2132-0A 26 ES2341-0A 2 0PP01000 28
ES1903-0A 2,22 [ES2014-0A 24 [ES2133-0A 26 {ES240]-0A 2 - {0PPO1201 14,22
ES1906-0A 20 [ES2017-0A 24 {ES2135-0A 26 [ES2402-0A 2 OPP01700 10
ES1908-04A 20 [ES2028-0A . 24 |ES2136-0A 26 [ES2406-0A 2 OPP03150 10

37



R, NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST

PARTS NO| PAGE [PARTS NO| PAGE [PARTS NOJ PAGE [PARTS NO| PAGE |PARTS NO| PAGE
OPP04000 10 [XA300015 2 |ZMB03026 28 [ZMD0s012 22 [M104019 22
RB100150 22 JXA300030 16  |ZMB03030 14 |2MD05013 18 [ZMI05002 30
RE000030 20 [XA300100 30 |ZMBO3031 18 {ZMDO6009 14,16  [ZMI06002 16
RE000060 20 [XA300120 2 [ZMB03502 |} 22,24,26 |ZMG02003 14 [ZMI06010 10
RE000070 22 . [XB123001 12 |ZMB03504 16 |ZM502004 20 IMro6012  ||14,16,18,
RE000080 14 [XB308007 14 ZMG04032 6 20,22,24
WA030001 4,8 [XB312004 16  [ZMB03507 2 |7MG04033 4 |7M106013 26
WA039001 18 [XB400036 16 |ZMB03509 18,28  |ZMG04034 26 |[ZMI06015 2
WA040013 20 [XB400037 30 ZMGOS016 20 |[ZMI08008 32
WAQ40014 2 [XB400038 2 {ZMBO4011 8,24  |ZIMGO5017 20 |7MK06018 20
WAO40016 6  [XB400040 2 [ZMBO4016 6,24  |ZMG10001 26 [ZMLO3002 28
WAQ49005 6,32 . [XPA00037 2 {ZMB04023 22 |ZMHO3001 4,20  |[ZMLO4006 24
WA049006 28 [XP500050 28 [ZMB04031 6  IZMHO3002 14 [ZML05002 || 22,26
WA050008 22 [P500200 28 |ZMB04050 8,26  {ZMHO3006 16 [ZMQ04006  |M,10,24,30
WA050012 30 [XF500260 28 I7MB04053  |[14,16,18,247MH03007 4 [ZMOO4010 4,24,28
WA059006 20 IYA041200 4 JZMB04054 16 |ZMHO3501 10 |zMQo4011  |p,4,6,20,2
WAO80014 32 [YA070100 2 |ZMBO5007 26 [ZMHO4001  ||2.4,8,14, 8
WA100019 16,22 {YDO50010 2 |7MBO6014 10 22,26,30 {ZMQ04012 2,4,8,
WA120002 14 [YD050014 2 |ZMBOSO1S 4 [7MH04003 6,14,24 20,28
" [WB041002 6  [YDO50018 2 [ZMC02505 16  |ZMHO4005 20 [ZMQ04013 4
WB051001 16,18 [ZMB02505 16 [ZMC03009 16,18  [ZMHO4009 14 [zMQ04014  |P.8,10,26,3
WB060002 10 [ZMB03001 8,16  [ZMC04001 4 [ZMHO5001 10,14,28 2
WR080002 32 |ZMB03004 20,22 |[ZMC04007 2 |ZMHO5004 10  [ZMT03002 32
IWCO60004 20 [ZMB0300S 26 |ZMC04010 2 |17MHO5009 10,20 [2.5B06004 26
WF000080 32 [ZMB03011 10 {ZMC04011 4 [ZMHO6003 10,26 |ZSBO6007 14
WG000006 4,6  1ZMB03020 4,14,26 {ZMDO300] 18 [ZMHO6007 24 [ZSBO6017 26
WH105006 22 [ZMB03021 24 {ZMDO4007 6  |ZMI104007 22 {£SB08010 26
WH205003 16,18 |ZMBO3025 4 |ZMD0OS010 16,18,24 [ZM104012 28 |[ZSB24002 30

38




Parts Manual for Models 693EX & 694EX

CONSOLIDATED SEWING MACHINE CORP,
[ INDUSTRIAL SEWING & CUTTING EQUIPMENT

Main Office Miami Branch Office West Coast Branch Office
131 West 25th Street 7855 N.W. 29th St.(#166) 1400 South Broadway
New York, NY 10001 Miami, FL 33122 Los Angeles, CA 90015
Tel: 212-741-7788 Tel: 305-471-0200 Tel; 213-745-8844
Fax: 212-741-7787 Fax: 305-471-0243 Fax: 213-745-8855

e-mail: consew@worldnet.att.net web: www,consew.com



